



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3551 OF 2025

The New India Insurance Corrected As Assurance Company Ltd
Through Divisional Manager

VERSUS

Smt Santosh Sanjay Sharma And Otehrs
AND

**11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11608 OF 2023
IN FAST/23743/2023**

Bayama Hari @ Haribhau Kedar And Ors

VERSUS

Rohidas Baburao Barne And Anr
AND

**12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1392 OF 2024
IN FAST/2864/2024**

Sharada Arun Nile And Ors

VERSUS

Jeevanram Heemaram Solanki And Anr
AND

**13 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12229 OF 2025
IN FAST/30305/2025**

Shaikh Shahed Shaikh Abdul Majid

VERSUS

Go Digit General Insurnace Co. Ltd. Aurangabad And Others
AND

**14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13107 OF 2025
IN FAST/31920/2025**

Somitra W/o Rajehau Kadam And Another.

VERSUS

Dnyaneshwar S/o Vitthalrao Harkl And Another
AND

**15 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13524 OF 2025
IN FAST/36244/2025**

Branch Manager, Magma Hdi General Insurance Com. Ltd. T/h Its
Authorized Signatory

VERSUS

Shubhangi Sunil Jaybhay And Others
WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13525 OF 2025
IN FAST/36244/2025
AND
16 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13541 OF 2025
IN FAST/36235/2025**

Branch Manager, Magma Hdi General Insurance Com. Ltd. T/h Its
Authorized Signatory

VERSUS

Anil Ashok Ghegade And Others

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13543 OF 2025
IN FAST/36235/2025**

AND

**17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13544 OF 2025
IN FAST/36227/2025**

Branch Manager, Magma Hdi General Insurance Com. Ltd. T/h Its
Authorized Signatory

VERSUS

Babasaheb Narayan Barde And Others

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13549 OF 2025
IN FAST/36227/2025**

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 09TH FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 23.03.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)