



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

22 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3551 OF 2025

The New India Insurance Corrected As Assurance Company Ltd
Through Divisional Manager

VERSUS

Smt Santosh Sanjay Sharma and others

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Abhijit Choudhari

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 23rd MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate for the appellant seeks leave to serve the respondents by private mode. Leave granted.

2 The appellant is permitted to serve the respondents by private mode, as is permissible in law. Stand over to 7.5.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/