



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

929 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3551 OF 2025

THE NEW INDIA INSURANCE CORRECTED AS ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD
THROUGH DIVISIONAL MANAGER

VERSUS

SMT SANTOSH SANJAY SHARMA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. C. V. Borse h/f Mr. Y. B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026

P. C. :-

1. Mr. C. V. Borse h/f Mr. Y. B. Patil, learned Advocate submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
2. Stand over to 9th July, 2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp